



\$~42

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12618/2021

M/S PARISIAN HOTELS PVT. LTD. THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR  
/AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay M. Lal, Advocate.  
(M): 9873489844  
Email: ajaylalgv@gmail.com

versus

VICE CHAIRMAN D.D.A. & ANR. .... Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhagvan Swarup Shukla, CGSC  
with Mr. Sarvan Kumar, Advocate for  
respondent/UOI.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**  
**07.02.2024**

%

1. No time left.
2. List on 19<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

**By Order**

**COURT MASTER**

**FEBRUARY 7, 2024**

C