



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12618/2021

M/S PARISIAN HOTELS PVT. LTD.THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR

/AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVEPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajneesh Bhaskar and Mr. Rachit
Raushan, Advocates

versus

VICE CHAIRMAN D.D.A. & ANR.Respondent

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

28.11.2024

%

List on 18.03.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2024/dr