



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12618/2021

M/S PARISIAN HOTELS PVT. LTD. THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR
/AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVEPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajneesh Bhaskar and Mr. Rachit
Raushan, Advs.

versus

VICE CHAIRMAN D.D.A. & ANR.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
18.03.2025

It is already 05.18 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 11.08.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 18, 2025
N.S. ASWAL