



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12618/2021

M/S PARISIAN HOTELS PVT. LTD.THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVEPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajneesh Bhaskar and Ms. Binuja
Biju, Advocates.

versus

VICE CHAIRMAN D.D.A. & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **15.12.2025**

List on 20.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 15, 2025/YA