



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12618/2021**
M/S PARISIAN HOTELS PVT. LTD.THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR
/AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

.....Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Rajneesh Bhaskar, Mr. Binuja**
Binu, Mr. Atul Shukla, Adv.

versus

VICE CHAIRMAN D.D.A. & ANR.

Through:

.....Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
20.04.2026

Since the Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today, list on
27.08.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 20, 2026/sp